

ALBA-TCP WELCOMES DECISION OF THE SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE OF VENEZUELA ON ELECTION RESULTS

The Member States of the Bolivarian Alliance for the Peoples of Our America – People's Trade Treaty (ALBA-TCP) welcome the decision issued by the Supreme Court of Justice of Venezuela on the results of the elections held on July 28, 2024, in which President Nicolás Maduro Moros was reelected for the next term 2025-2031.

ALBA-TCP applauds the important work of the Supreme Court of Justice, which certified and endorsed the results issued by the National Electoral Council and has proven to be closely committed to the responsibility of ensuring peace and tranquility to the Venezuelan people.

This decision of the highest court of this nation is an indisputable demonstration of the Venezuelan institutionality guaranteeing the Venezuelan people the full exercise of their sovereignty and self-determination.

The Bolivarian Alliance reiterates its support to the Venezuelan people and government, applauds the worthy example of sovereignty without interference of any kind and celebrates the unquestionable victory of President Nicolás Maduro Moros.

Caracas, August 23, 2024